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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building : .
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

September 5, 2001

Mr. Covey H. Cantville
Fashion Cleaners, Inc.

2427 West Broward Boulevard
Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33312

Re: Facility No.: 0112295-002

Dear Mr. Cantville:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on July 30, 2001.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March | of each year the facility. is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V

general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

[f there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
district or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Ww&a@xx THAAS

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Jarrett Mack, Broward County

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.



STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DisTRICT ROUTING SLIP

To: DATE:
) . i oC T
PENSACOLA NORTHWEST DIsTRICT
Panama City Northwest District Branch Office
Tallahassee Northwest District Branch Office
Sopchoppy Northwest District Sateliite Office
TampPA SOUTHWEST DisTRICT
Punta Gorda Southwest District Branch Office
Bartow Southwest District Satellite Office
ORLANDO CENTRAL DisTRICT
Melboume Central District Satellite Office
JACKSONVILLE NORTHEAST DISTRICT
Gainesville Northeast District Branch Office
FORT MYERS SouTH DisTriCcT
Marathon South District Branch Office
WEST PALM BEACH SOUTHEAST DiSTRICT
Port St Lucie Southeast District Branch Office
D e Dete D (] wto only
Comments:
From Tel:

08-18-93
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM

Part II1. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Fasuion Ceapers v

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

nain  Puanr v

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number: ' ~

4. Facility Locatibn: 2427 W. RoOW L TS .
_ Street Address:

Gy &= Lacseer Conty: “Rpouaa@z  ZPCode 33312

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (GSY ) 58>- ooy Fax: (@S ) 76/ - 7775

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

AlLan UG CA

10. Facility Contact Address:

<AME A S A-Bove
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: .
Telephone: ( 954) 5% %225 Fax: (95'!-/ 791 - 277 {
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ' 14

Effective: 2/24/99

i I
. , SIS
Responsible Official P
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: & @1 d
Name: Title: e — 95 A P
CovEY H. CANTVILLE Esm=en TE YOS
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: & N
Organization/Firm: Same A ABOUIE ry
Street Address: D
City: County: ~ Zip Code:



Facility Information
1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY

”~
How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? [ ONEt

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed

From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) * (if already included at time of
. purchase, write “SAME”)

- U -
DEC Qé‘ @ew RC/CA/None required SAME

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/Nore required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY

How many washers do you have on-site? [ ]

How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? | 1

If the transfer machine 'was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,

1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of

purchase, write “SAME”)

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICEKEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?

I ioc0 ] gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ ] Did not keep records: [____ ]
‘ New store: [ ] New machine [___ ]
Unopened store [____] (date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
Effective: 2/24/99



3. What is the facility’s source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source X
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source [ |
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4."What control techinology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small ared source
(NONE REQUIRED) [ | Refrigerated condenser

Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber | Refrigerated condenser | |

Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units exempt (X ] OR
No such units on-site [ |

How many boilers do you have on-site? [ I |

For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [50 11 ]I ].

What type of fuel do you use? | propane X | natural gas

] No. 2 fuel oil [ ] No. 4 fuel oil
[ ] No. 6 fuel oil ] Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoriﬁg and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

LD

(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
Effective: 2/24/99



7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

I | I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form; the permit number(s) are

| No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1l of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. | hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

CovEY #. CANTVILLE
Print name of responsible official

| N /CW% 7-25-0)
/

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective: 2/24/99




3755 96546
Departmentof .73

Envuronmental Protection

Twin Towers Ofﬁce Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B VWetherell
Governor. - Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 ‘ Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, yo'u have claimed
entitiement to the use. of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida
Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.3¢0(3){5),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the
Department, submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and
subject to the requirements of this rule and the general permit."” This invoice constitutes the
Department's written notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection
and staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility
for the general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1, 1997.
Your check and the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

0(\ Title V Air General Permits
3} P Receipts
Al Post Office Box 3070
1\ ' Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

(cut here)

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#: 0112295

FASHION CLEANERS INC : .| FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
COVEY H CANTVILLE . Org.: 37550101000 EQ: B1
2427 W BROWARD BLVD Fund: 20-2-035001

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33312 Obg.: 002273
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Fasdwon  Cleaners |, v ¢

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or pumber):

MA 70 Pearo

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location:
Street Address: 2427 W . BROWART> -bL/D .

City:{:_r_. LAUS EPDA LS County: BQo AT ZipCode: RI3R\2.

Vel

fification Number.(DE

Responsible Official

6) Name and{Litlgiof Responsible Official:

Covevy H . CarntviLlE

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:

Street Address: 2427 W. Blowasi+ LV

City: o R > County: BROWWAET Zip Code: 232\
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (qg\,l) 59z 225 Fax: (95‘4.}) .74/ -2 7{

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

©9) Name and\’li@of,l’acility Contact (For example, plant manager):

ALEV A0 DUN 6 CA
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: 227 W .SRowAT> BLIVD

Civ: v, (AT Couny: JROWARD  ZpCode 33312
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: (ng) Sga- 822; Fax: (95-4) G- 77 {

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased (Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9! #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser &\ [DEC- Ad [ TDEC-GY
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed

2.(a) What waa}?otal quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
[ | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | Did not keep records:

@) What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

@@”N Existing small area source | X | New small area source [ |
SheaM
iy Existing large area source | New large area source |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source ) )
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | X |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ] -

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt = | X |
No such units on-site | ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(B) Leak detection inspection and repair
@ Refrigerated conden;er temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LLLLLE

(D Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ x No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

’ ; V/Caﬂﬁ% 8/?3/%

Date

Signature

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
" TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0

RE-INSPECTION =~ O

AIRS ID#: OI122.35  DATE:_L0/pife7 TIME IN: _(0{45 _ TIME OUT: _{}: 30

FACILITY NAME: _FASHION CLEANERS . TNC.

FACILITY LOCATION: 2527 W, PROWARD DivD. 5 LAUD, ©L 2323i2

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Coney CossTyviLLE  PHONE: (%'q]) 583~ 9225

CONTACT NAME: ALESanDRO TN GCA PHONE: (F54) 553 - £225

—— —

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior 10 startup Cel
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Fucility indicated on notification form that it is: A No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A
1. Existing small area source a 2. Ncw small area source v
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yt
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, X < 140 galiyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,300 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification (Z{ ON QOCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The towal quantity of perchloroethylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 1 OO gallons. :

—

lof3 - Revised 8/11/97



| PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official-of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? , E<[ aN ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? @Y ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? @Y ON

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? EY ON ONva

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? &5 aN awva

—— — ———

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I1-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Procced to Part V.

é If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been cbhecked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condcnscr or a carbon adsorber (complcte A and B below). Carbon uadsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has heen checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? B{’ ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? @Y aON awa
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow wilj be dirccted away from the

condcnser upon opening the door? &% ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperaturc of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weckiyv/bi-weckly basis? ®Y aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenscr excecded 45°F? ' @Y ON ONA
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriatc cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? @Y on

20f 5 "~ Revised $/11/97



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

¢ Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the cxhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryver machines on a weekly basis? Qy aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and outlet weekly? Ay ON ON/a
Is the temperaturce differential cqual to or greater than 20° F? ay anN Oy ..
3. Measured and rccorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON Oni/e
Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? Qy oON
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstrcam of anv bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at Jcast 2 duct diameters upstrcam from anv bend, contraction, _
or cxpansion; and downstream {rom no other inlet? Qy 4N Qv
5. Equipped transfer machincs (drvers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON ON/-
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all tiines? ay anN QO
HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs)
1. Maintainced reccipts for perc purchased? @Y ON
2. Mainuined rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? 27 aN
3. Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; @¢ ON aN/A
b. documcntation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs
and parts instalied w7in 3 davs of receipt? @Y ON ON/a
4. Maintained calibration data? (er applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON Qﬁ'/ A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on pere concentrations? ay ON A
6. Maintained starlup/shutdown/malfunction plan? 27 aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? &7 ON ONnAa
Problem corrected? & QN ON/:
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay aON 2CA

:

Revised &/1i/"



| PART VI. LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

4. Which method of dectection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination {condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (nouceable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

i

Aﬁr %Nwe—m

Usc of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

®¢ anN
2¢ ON

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves (34 aN OnN/A Muck cookers (3<1" ON ON/A
boor gaskets and seating E{Y aN OnN/A Sulls D{’ ON OnNn/a
Filter gaskets and seating B{’ ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Gq anN Onva
Pumps E(Y ON ON/A Diverter valves £3<’ aN OnNa
Solvent tanks and containers @Y aN ON/A Cartridge filter housings E(Y aN OnAa
Water scparators _ C‘& ON On/A

DDE\DE\

efa

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  OY QN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy aN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay an

icfi4]q7

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

oA

Date of Inspection

ot (998

Inspcctor’s Signature

40of5

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

. H1rE U INrECLION: ANNUAL | & COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION D
TIMEIN: 1\ O:45 TIMEOUT: {230 AIRSID#:_O\iI2295
TYPE OF FACILITY: DR\'[ CLEANER . _
FACILITY NAME:_EASHION CLEANERS Tac.. DATE: \&/14[97

FACILITY LOCATION:_2427 w. BRowARD BLvd FT paAUD, FL. DIJi2

—

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Couex{ CanTviLLe  PHOME NUMBEK\/ﬁﬁ’i )5P3-8225

B’ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements-evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Cemification form has been properly certified and submined to the inspector. YESB’ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: oCT [ ¥
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Ler Reune T4

Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: é)pﬂ g‘z%—- PHONE NUMBER: /?5’1’)51?—/%15’

Page_  of . , Revised 10/96
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CER’I’IFICAT:ION FORM

FACILITY NAME: _ FASWiON Creanvees INC., DATE: _10/,4/97

FACILITY LOCATION: _ 2427 w. BROwWARD Pivp. FT 1A F1, 3332

Annual Reporting Period: oy |4 199¢ 1O oCT 14 1597

Based on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. %S Qo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance dur{ng the reporting period stated abave:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliancs:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliancz: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurcte and complete. Further, my cnnual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

"|upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSJ:BLE orrrear: Gaey Canwonne /CM \(/ /Gaﬂ /0/ ‘// 57

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification qE'n:an lt in % D
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. R

Page of . : NOV 1 2 1997
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303358
y_pgr mailing. label
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Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID#0112295
FASHION CLEANERS INC FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
COVEY H CANTVILLE Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
2427 W BROWARD BLVD Fund: 20-2-035001 :
Obj.: 002273

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33312




e -

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side"

; SENDEF,

= Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additionat services.
aComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

% Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card to you.

“wAttach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

s Write “Return Receipt Requssted”’ on the mailpiece below the article number.
s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [ Addressee’s Address
2. [d Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

T

AIRS ID#: 0112295
FASHION CLEANERS INC

. COVEY H CANTVILLE
2427 W BROWARD BLVD
‘FT LAUDERDALE FL 33312

T2 502 377

4b. Service Type

[J Registered Certified
[J Express Mail J insured
J Retumn Receipt or Mercq!ndise O cob

7. Date ofoege’{y’ g / 6?/

TN\ A
5. Received By: (Print Nams) }/ ‘/f /_/

8. Addressee’s Uress[(Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent) -

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt l

US Postal Service

P 2b5 302 377

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverseL

]

{ Sentto

COVEY H CANTVILLE

voigliou ree

AIRS ID#: 0112295
FASHION CLEANERS INC

2427 W BROWARD BLVD
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33312

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

\

02//57 77




(954) 583-8225
2427 W. Broward Blvd.
Ft. Lauderdale, FI. 33312
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¢ Fire and Smoke
Restoration

e Laundry

¢ Dry Cleaning
¢ Drapes

¢ Shirts

o Aljterations

PICK UP &

DELIVERY AVAILABLE




ARs# Of(PRTE” ) w?/ "*’ Revised 09/15/97

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Fashion  C/ecoers J”é DATE: /% R3/78
FACILITY LOCATION: 2427 W. ABrowand A/ .
Forf Louderdale | L

—7-

—_ .
Annual Reporting Period: __ < &1+ 4 . 1972 10 P 3/ 19 78

‘-;_r:

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in coméliyze‘/vith DEP Rule
52-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uwo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Acton(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

=2, Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Zxact period of non-compliance: {rom to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: )

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

5 the responsible official, [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed ajter reasonable inquiry, that the statements

meade in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethviene solvent, based
uzon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per vear for drv-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per ygar jor transfer or

zombination facilities. A
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: CWéY A K/""‘/Tl////‘-’: /@% V ”’/V"//(/B

Name (Please Print) /  Signature 'Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual con.pliance certification requirements. [t is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page _ of
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT .
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL E/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION - . Q

AIRS D#: 9/ PR9S patE: /4/0"{/?3 TIMEIN: _/4¥5  TIME out: /530
FACILITY NAME: Fashion ( / 0 €,8 | I2C |
FACILITY LOCATION: 2427 W. Browanrd) &/idd.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : C:D v Ci Com fw //€  PHONE: ?5‘6/) 583 -8Ra5

CONTACT NAME: Same PHONE: Sanre
[PART I: NOTIFICATION U
(check appropnate box) /
I. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM 1o usc gcneral permit , a

[PART m1: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No noufication form
(check appropriate box) O Drop storc/out of business/petroleum
A.
[. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only. x < 140 gal/yr dry-lo-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types. x < 140 gal/yr both tvpes, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed betore 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source CB/ 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1.800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification ay an QCan not determine

[f no. please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
ad facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding |2 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _€90 gallons.

(GO Je

fectr

l of5 Revised 9/15/97



[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? EY/CIN QN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Eé aN aN/a
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? 24 aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at [2/

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y ON Qwa
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber 5

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ON ON/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I1-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993 :

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should he equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropnate boxes)

l. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? MY aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? @ﬁ aN awNv/a
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenscr upon opening the door? & aN aN/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated @/

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Y ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the rlg/

condenser exceeded 45°F? Y ON QA
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after J

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y ON

20f5 . Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located /
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? - @4 aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser E(
inlet and outlet weekly? Y AN an/a
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? 2({ aN awva
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly .
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, [2/
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Y, ON awN/a
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? @{ aN awNva
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend. contraction, » r/
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? anN anva
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual E{
condenser coils? Y GN ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? @{DN anra
[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsibice official:
(check appropnate boxes) @/
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Y, ON
2. Maintained rolling monthiy total of perc consumption? » B{ aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: . E/
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Y ON Owa
b. documentation of parts ordered 10 repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days (f/
and parts installed w/in 5 days of rcceipt? . Y, ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) @4 aN aON/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on pcrc concentrations? Y onN Owa
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/maifunction plan? Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? aN ON/a
Problem corrected? Qy AN [Q{/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? @§ aON aOnva

Jofs Rewvised 9/15/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ez aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? : E{ aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, E/ Q/
couplings, and valves Y QN ON/A Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating B{DN anN/a Stills | 124 aN QN/A
Filter gaskets and seating h@ aN anN/A Exhaust dampers UZ{DN aN/A
Pumps , @4 ON ON/A Diverter valves Y aN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers @{Y AN ON/A Cartridge filter housings JDN aw/a
Water separators %{ aN anN/a

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
| Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading inerumentaLionA (FID/P[D/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

AN NN

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY [N

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy QN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ady ON ‘
d. Kept in a clean and securc arca when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicatc samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

Tau/ € Shelfm /%2? 7%

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
oy 1243/79
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next [nspection

4of5 Revised 9/15/97
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e e ———— e e ———— AL

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

VA A

B "':‘ RYEILAGLE COPY COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST v
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL nd »cowmmr/mscovmy N a’
RE-INSPECTION Q i G-
FLA (322 H-6EL
AIRS I#: O 1S pATE: (k16,00 TIMEIN: | 3 o, TIME OUT: /2.0

— ) ) : H
FACILITY NAME: _Teahaon  (leayors ,dnc

=)
FACILITY LOCATION: J4& 33 N Becuiad  Bivd. g %‘?\Y
T > P Yo > =
toud Kenurdor Clale EC 2330 =2 —%\TF) e
i Qo (co gﬁg - .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : , /] ]_[qan «s ch [D_r, PHONE: _SER 20908 mpr
CO““CTN‘““E# Coues m—mr Q. PHONE: 32L % B,
" —
o sqrss: bl s Qé‘l C|(._QO 223 %

II

PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit

ll

PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

“lA.

1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 galf/yr transfcr only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or aftcr 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source 3] 4. Ncw large arca source

dry-to-dry only, 140 f'x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galyr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

"dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct faciliiy classification ay aN
If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number
a

facility w

CVD gallons.
&xg_s_ -

Q No notificaticn form
Q Drop storc/out of business/petroleum

a

&

gallyr

transfcr only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

QCan not determine

above

facility excecds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total : aatity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

l of 5

Revised 9/15/97
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PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENT ]
Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: '
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ED’{ ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? , ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at .

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ay ON D-T(A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber /
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy ON /A

[ PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - : |
In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A below).

Af classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complcte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complcte A and B below).

"I A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{check appropriatc boxcs)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? B ON
2. Equipped dry-lo-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? G’/DN awa
3. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the .
condenscr upon opening the door? D’(/ﬁN an/a
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? G‘/DN

No Foaks

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F? Oy ON GNA
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Q¥-aN

20f3 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Elf ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaiit tefiipéfature at the céiideniser E]/
inlet and outlet weekly? Y ON OnN/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? : %N ON/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? : E]Y/E]N OnN/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ON ONA

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diamecters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? Qy AN M

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual Q/ ‘
condcnser coils? : ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all times? ay ON D@
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
{check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? O{ aN
2. Maintained roiling monthly total of perc consumption? By ON
3. Maintaincd Icak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: No oeu»k’*
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy ON Ghwa
b. documecntation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? QY ON WA
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢for applicable direct reading instruments) @y aN ana
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? D’Y/DI-\T ON/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy ON GN7A
Problem corrected? Oy ON BN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicablc? Qy ON ENA

3of5 Revised 9/15/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

of an awa

D# aN aNa

mf{ ON ON/A
mr( ON ON/A

?N aN/A
aN aNva

4. Which method of detection is uscd by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

‘| &. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

gy oON
@Y ON

OX ON QN/A

m(cm QN/A
uyém ON/A
%N aN/A

ay ON

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

(PID/FID only)?

Tliaheth + . Susky

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/P[D/calorimetric tubes)

If using dircct-rcadin'g instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach use

c. Inspected for lcaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis?
d. Kept in aclean and sccurc arca when not in use?

¢. Verified for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples {calorimetric only)?

ay aN
Qy ON
Oy ON

Inspector’s Name (Plea{c Print)

il Inspector’s Signatur

4of 5

Q3/i5 o

Date oflnspecuon

DS/ /5 /0/‘

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/13/97



AIRS'ID#: BEST AVAILABLE COPY Revised 01/18/00

&
Y CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT H/@
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM . .- %

P DR
K% LD'WU"“%;?‘

FACILITY NAME: Gold Coast | Frumel;, e oA DATE: oa}, 0o
FACILITY LocATION: __ 5308 AL W 22| AUE,
Toatmae, FL. 33309

Annual Reporting Period: Q\Mﬁwﬂf 14 TO Meareh . 2000
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compgc/e with DEP Rule ‘. U.
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES DNO __2 ;
If NO, complete the following: T YN S |

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _4ARor [A7Er* (Laron Lo e e 3-zo-z2e°

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page_ | of ! .
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mailing label.

| 7% 456936 DEC1A 74
TOTAL AMOUNT;DUE: $50.00

: % i FLAIR ACCT. CODE 372020350013755010000
¢ - i BENIFITTING OBJECT CODE 002000
Do NOT Remove Label L ™ BENIFITTING CATEGORY 000200
112293 0 - — ’
FASHION CLEANERS INC MAINOQ <
PLANT s &M FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
2427 W Broward Blvd "= @ ORG.: 37550101000 EO: Al
FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33312 @ FUND: 20-2-035001
OBJECT: 002273

Printed on recycled paper.

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTAN CE FOR PROPER HANDLING

: 443632 DEC22 791
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located o

n the mailing label.
LG G TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
el © ‘.
o 9 L
. A

SRS

FASHION CLEANERS INC MAIN
PLANT

2427 W Broward Blvd
FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33312

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
ORG.: 37550101000 EO: Al
FUND: 20-2-035001

OBJECT: 002273

Printed on recycled paper.



EA THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

434585 DECZ22 2413

Please include your AIRS [D# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

112295 :

COVEY CANTVILLE ) FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
FASHION CLEANERS INC MAIM PLANT ~ Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
27 W BROWARD BLVD Fund: 20-2-035001

T AUDERDALE FL. 33312 Obj.: 002273




_THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING K

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. -This5umber can be found below on your mailing label.

' L 421193 DEC30 28
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Vi
g.) iR
R o € (\
e -
zs B '
Do NOT Remove Label IS g [ =] v
D2 -
AIRS ID#0112295 0 = O )
FASHION CLEANERS INC MAIN PLANT y
COVEY H CANTVILLE

2427 W BROWARD BLVD
FT LAUDERDALE FL
33312

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

» ; 413753 FEB 42682
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: ss0.00 ()X

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0112295
FASHION CLEANERS INC MAIN PLANT
COVEY H CANTVILLE
2427 W BROWARD BLVD
FT LAUDERDALE FL

33312

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




|

j SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Gomplete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. atgig.e?very

O Agent

. Sigifature
X X

dressee

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0112295001AG
COVEY H CANTVILLE
J FASHION CLEANERS INC MAIN PLANT
* 2427 W BROWARD BLVD
] FT LAUDERDALE FL 33312
)

060 0026 4128772570

gdress different from item 17 es

Cenfer deErydesElob O No
JN 1 3 20,

O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

|ﬂ% 1
O F(egrstereBdI SQUFB@ Fi?agelpt for Merchandise

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt
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